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OFFICER/ 
COMMITTEE 

INFORMATION

DISTRICT 
RESIDENT

2016

*Meg Caulk, Special Events 
Mgr. & Dir. of Operations, 

Smithsonian Nat'l Air & 
Space Museum                                                                            

2010 At-Large 
(Cultural)

Partnerships & 
Alliances Committee 

Chairperson
No

2016 *Michael Akin, President, 
Reingold LINK 2013 At-Large AEF 

Chairman/Marketing Yes

2016 *Stephen Marks, Partner, 
Bike and Roll                       2010

At-Large 
(Transportation

)

Tourism Committee 
Chairman No

2016
Debbie Behnke, Dist. Sales 
Mgr.-Mid-Atlantic, American 

Airlines
2010 At-Large 

(Business) Marketing No

2016 ^Garth Ross, Director, The 
John F. Kennedy Center 2010 At-Large 

(Cultural)
Partnerships & 

Alliances No

2016
^James Youngblood, 

President & CEO, Heart 
Rhythm Society

2010 At-Large 
(Convention)

Partnerships & 
Alliances Yes

2016  President & CEO, Ronald Rea  2013 Large (Conventio Tourism No

2016

^Mark Jennings, Senior Vice 
Presient - East Region, 
Destination Hostels & 

Resorts                                        

2013 Industry (Hotel) Convention No

2016 Neil Albert, Executive 
Director, Downtown BID 2013 At-Large Partnerships & 

Alliances Yes

 Full Board Directory



2016
Ron Bracco, VP Events, 

Hargrove Events (took over 
for Tim McGill) 

2015 At-Large 
(Business)

Partnerships & 
Alliances No

2016

^Tara Jones, Principal, Tara 
Jones Group (being 
replaced by James 

McGregor)

2010 At-Large 
(Media)

Partnerships & 
Alliances Yes

2017

 John Blair, Director of 
Intergovernmental & 
External Affairs, US 

Department of the Interior

2014 At-Large 
(Federal) Tourism Yes

2017

*David Touhey, Senior Vice 
President and General 
Manager, Monumental 

Sports

2011 At-Large 
(Sports) Marketing No

2017 *Nizam Ali, General 
Manager, Ben's Chili Bowl 2011 Industry 

(Restaurant)
Treasurer/Marketing 

Committee Yes

2017 *Sharon Lockwood, GM, 
Renaissance Hotel 2014 Industry 

(Hotel)

Convention 
Committee Co-

Chairperson
No

2017 Kathy Faulk, GM Omni 
Shoreham

2015 (took 
over for 
Steve 

Cowan)

Industry 
(Hotel) Convention Yes

2017 Nancy Koide, Co-Owner, 
Oya and SEI

2015 (Took 
over for 
Manuel 
Iguna)

Industry 
(Restaurant) Marketing Yes

2018 *Daniel Nadeau, GM, 
Marriott Marquis 2009 Industry 

(Hotel)

Vice 
Chairman/Conventi

on Committee
No

2018
*Greg Casten, Partner & 
Director of Operations, 

Tony & Joes
2013 Industry 

(Restaurant)
AEF Committee 

Chairman Yes

2018 *Mike Dickens, President, 
Hospitality Partners 2009 Industry 

(Hotel)
Chairman/Conventi

on Committee Yes



2018

*Paul J. Cohn, Partner, 
Creative Restaurants, LLC 

(in care of Jarvis 
Companies)

2002 Third-Party 
Appointment

Immediate Past 
Chairman/Nominati

ng Committee
Yes

2018 *Richard Spigler, President, 
Great Addresses 2001, 2012 Industry 

(Hotel)

Marketing 
Committee 
Chairman

Yes

2018 *Steve Smith, GM, Grand 
Hyatt 2012 Industry 

(Hotel)

Convention 
Committee Co-

Chairman
No

2018

*Susan Norton, Founder 
and Principal, Cultural 

Connections Consultants, 
LLC

2009 At-Large 
(Cultural)

Secretary/Marketing 
Committee No

2018 Gail Smith Howard, GM, 
Hyatt Regency 2015 Industry 

(Hotel) Convention/AEF Yes

2018
Jessica Wasserman, 
Owner, Wasserman & 

Associates
2015 Third-Party 

Appointment Convention Yes

2018 Martin Thomas, Political 
Director, Local SEIU 32BJ         2012 At-Large 

(Labor)
Partnerships & 

Alliances Yes

2017, bid rotates Joe Sternlieb, Executive 
Director, Georgetown BID 2014 Institutional 

(BID) Marketing Yes

N/A

 Brian Kenner, Deputy 
Mayor, Planning & 

Economic Development 
(DMPED)

2015 Ex-Officio 
(DMPED) Tourism Yes

N/A

*Angela Franco, President 
& CEO, Greater 

Washington Hispanic 
Chamber of Commerce

2009 Ex-Officio 
(GWHCC)

Executive 
Committee 

(Appointed by 
President)

Yes



N/A *Elliott Ferguson, President 
& CEO,  Destination DC 2009 Ex-Officio 

(DDC) President Yes

N/A *Gregory O'Dell, President 
& CEO, Events DC N/A Ex-Officio 

(Events DC) Convention Yes

N/A *Gus DiMillo, Partner, 
Passion Food Hospitality 2015 Ex-Officio 

(RAMW) Executive Yes

N/A *John Ross, Deputy CFO, 
DC Office of the CFO N/A Ex-Officio 

(CFO) Audit Chairman Yes

N/A

*Mark Treadaway, VP Air 
Service Planning & 

Development, Metropolitan 
Washington Airport 

Authority

2005 Institutional 
(MWAA)

Executive 
Committee 

(Appointed by 
President)

No

N/A Satinda Palta, GM J W 
Marriott 2016 Ex-Officio 

(HAWDC)

Executive 
Committee/Conventi

on Committee
No

N/A Barbara Richardson, Chief 
of Staff, METRO/ WMATA                          2010 Institutional 

(WMATA)                                       Tourism Yes

N/A 2014 Ex-Officio (DC 
Chamber) Tourism Yes

N/A
Kathy Hollinger, President,  
Restaurant Association of 
Metropolitan Washington

2012 Ex-Officio 
(RAMW) Marketing Yes

N/A

Sarah Goss, Senior Policy 
Analyst, Office of the CFO, 
Government of the District 

of Columbia

2014 Ex-Officio 
(EOM) Audit Yes



N/A
Solomon Keene, President, 

Hotel Association of 
Washington, DC

2011 Ex-Officio 
(HAWDC) Convention Yes

N/A Steve Shulman, Executive 
Director, Cultural Tourism 2013

Ex-Officio 
(Cultural 
Tourism)

Tousim Yes
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2016

*Meg Caulk, Special Events 
Mgr. & Dir. of Operations, 

Smithsonian Nat'l Air & 
Space Museum                                                                            

2010 At-Large 
(Cultural)

Partnerships & 
Alliances Committee 

Chairperson
No caulkm@si.edu

2016 *Michael Akin, President, 
Reingold LINK 2013 At-Large AEF 

Chairman/Marketing Yes makin@reingold.com

2016 *Stephen Marks, Partner, 
Bike and Roll                       2010

At-Large 
(Transportation

)

Tourism Committee 
Chairman No stephen@bikethesites.com

2016
Debbie Behnke, Dist. Sales 
Mgr.-Mid-Atlantic, American 

Airlines
2010 At-Large 

(Business) Marketing No debbie.behnke@aa.com

2016 ^Garth Ross, Director, The 
John F. Kennedy Center 2010 At-Large 

(Cultural)
Partnerships & 

Alliances No gaross@kennedy-center.org

2016
^James Youngblood, 

President & CEO, Heart 
Rhythm Society

2010 At-Large 
(Convention)

Partnerships & 
Alliances Yes jyoungblood@hrsonline.org

2016  President & CEO, Ronald Rea  2013 Large (Conventio Tourism No jdrew@itcdc.com

mailto:caulkm@si.edu
mailto:stephen@bikethesites.com
mailto:debbie.behnke@aa.com
mailto:gaross@kennedy-center.org
mailto:jyoungblood@hrsonline.org
mailto:jdrew@itcdc.com
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2016

^Mark Jennings, Senior Vice 
Presient - East Region, 
Destination Hostels & 

Resorts                                        

2013 Industry (Hotel) Convention No mjennings@destinationhotels.com

2016 Neil Albert, Executive 
Director, Downtown BID 2013 At-Large Partnerships & 

Alliances Yes neil@downtowndc.org

2016
Ron Bracco, VP Events, 

Hargrove Events (took over 
for Tim McGill) 

2015 At-Large 
(Business)

Partnerships & 
Alliances No rbracco@hargrove.com

2016
^Tara Jones, Principal, Tara 
Jones Group (being replaced 

by James McGregor)
2010 At-Large 

(Media)
Partnerships & 

Alliances Yes tara@tarajonesgroup.com

2017

 John Blair, Director of 
Intergovernmental & 
External Affairs, US 

Department of the Interior

2014 At-Large 
(Federal) Tourism Yes john.blar@doi.ios.gov

2017

*David Touhey, Senior Vice 
President and General 
Manager, Monumental 

Sports

2011 At-Large 
(Sports) Marketing No dtouhey@monumentalsports.com

2017 *Nizam Ali, General 
Manager, Ben's Chili Bowl 2011 Industry 

(Restaurant)
Treasurer/Marketing 

Committee Yes nizam@benschilibowl.com

mailto:mark.jennings@kimptonhotels.com
mailto:neil@downtowndc.org
mailto:rbracco@hargrove.com
mailto:john.blar@doi.ios.gov
mailto:dtouhey@monumentalsports.com
mailto:nizam@benschilibowl.com
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2017 *Sharon Lockwood, GM, 
Renaissance Hotel 2014 Industry 

(Hotel)

Convention 
Committee Co-

Chairperson
No Sharon.Lockwood@renaissancehotels.co

m

2017 Kathy Faulk, GM Omni 
Shoreham

2015 (took 
over for 
Steve 

Cowan)

Industry 
(Hotel) Convention Yes kfaulk@omnihotels.com

2017 Nancy Koide, Co-Owner, 
Oya and SEI

2015 (Took 
over for 
Manuel 
Iguna)

Industry 
(Restaurant) Marketing Yes nlk@oyadc.com

2018 *Daniel Nadeau, GM, 
Marriott Marquis 2009 Industry 

(Hotel)

Vice 
Chairman/Conventio

n Committee
No daniel.nadeau@marriott.com

2018
*Greg Casten, Partner & 
Director of Operations, 

Tony & Joes
2013 Industry 

(Restaurant)
AEF Committee 

Chairman Yes greg@profish.com

2018 *Mike Dickens, President, 
Hospitality Partners 2009 Industry 

(Hotel)
Chairman/Conventio

n Committee Yes michael.dickens@hospart.com

2018

*Paul J. Cohn, Partner, 
Creative Restaurants, LLC 

(in care of Jarvis 
Companies)

2002 Third-Party 
Appointment

Immediate Past 
Chairman/Nominati

ng Committee
Yes pcohn@iampjc.com

mailto:Sharon.Lockwood@renaissancehotels.com
mailto:Sharon.Lockwood@renaissancehotels.com
mailto:kfaulk@omnihotels.com
mailto:daniel.nadeau@marriott.com
mailto:greg@profish.com
mailto:michael.dickens@hospart.com
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2018 *Richard Spigler, President, 
Great Addresses 2001, 2012 Industry 

(Hotel)

Marketing 
Committee 
Chairman

Yes RSpigler@GreatAddresses.com

2018 *Steve Smith, GM, Grand 
Hyatt 2012 Industry 

(Hotel)

Convention 
Committee Co-

Chairman
No steve.smith@hyatt.com

2018

*Susan Norton, Founder 
and Principal, Cultural 

Connections Consultants, 
LLC

2009 At-Large 
(Cultural)

Secretary/Marketing 
Committee No snorton11@earthlink.net

2018 Gail Smith Howard, GM, 
Hyatt Regency 2015 Industry 

(Hotel) Convention/AEF Yes gail.smith-howard@hyatt.com

2018
Jessica Wasserman, 
Owner, Wasserman & 

Associates
2015 Third-Party 

Appointment Convention Yes jessica@wassermandc.com

2018 Martin Thomas, Political 
Director, Local SEIU 32BJ         2012 At-Large 

(Labor)
Partnerships & 

Alliances Yes MThomas@seiu32bj.org

mailto:RSpigler@GreatAddresses.com
mailto:steve.smith@hyatt.com)
mailto:MThomas@seiu32bj.org
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2017, 
bid 

rotates

Joe Sternlieb, Executive 
Director, Georgetown BID 2014 Institutional 

(BID) Marketing Yes jsternlieb@georgetowndc.com

N/A

 Brian Kenner, Deputy 
Mayor, Planning & 

Economic Development 
(DMPED)

2015 Ex-Officio 
(DMPED) Tourism Yes brian.kenner@dc.gov

N/A

*Angela Franco, President 
& CEO, Greater 

Washington Hispanic 
Chamber of Commerce

2009 Ex-Officio 
(GWHCC)

Executive 
Committee 

(Appointed by 
President)

Yes  afranco@gwhcc.org

N/A *Elliott Ferguson, President 
& CEO,  Destination DC 2009 Ex-Officio 

(DDC) President Yes elliott.ferguson@destinationdc.com

N/A *Gregory O'Dell, President 
& CEO, Events DC N/A Ex-Officio 

(Events DC) Convention Yes godell@eventsdc.com

N/A *Gus DiMillo, Partner, 
Passion Food Hospitality 2015 Ex-Officio 

(RAMW) Executive Yes gus@passionfoodhospitaility.com

mailto:jsternlieb@georgetowndc.com
mailto:elliott.ferguson@destinationdc.com
mailto:godell@dcconvention.com
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N/A *John Ross, Deputy CFO, 
DC Office of the CFO N/A Ex-Officio 

(CFO) Audit Chairman Yes john.ross@dc.gov

N/A

*Mark Treadaway, VP Air 
Service Planning & 

Development, Metropolitan 
Washington Airport 

Authority

2005 Institutional 
(MWAA)

Executive 
Committee 

(Appointed by 
President)

No mark.treadaway@mwaa.com

N/A N/A Ex-Officio 
(HAWDC)

Executive 
Committee/Conventi

on Committee
No thomas.penny@cmccdc.com

N/A Barbara Richardson, Chief 
of Staff, METRO/ WMATA                          2010 Institutional 

(WMATA)                                       Tourism Yes brichardson@wmata.com

N/A 2014 Ex-Officio (DC 
Chamber) Tourism Yes hwingo@dcchamber.org

N/A
Kathy Hollinger, President,  
Restaurant Association of 
Metropolitan Washington

2012 Ex-Officio 
(RAMW) Marketing Yes Kathy@ramw.org

mailto:john.ross@dc.gov
mailto:mark.treadaway@mwaa.com
mailto:hwingo@dcchamber.org
mailto:Kathy@ramw.org
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INFORMATION

DISTRICT 
RESIDENT EMAIL

N/A

Sarah Goss, Senior Policy 
Analyst, Office of the CFO, 
Government of the District 

of Columbia

2014 Ex-Officio 
(EOM) Audit Yes sarah.goss@dc.gov

N/A
Solomon Keene, President, 

Hotel Association of 
Washington, DC

2011 Ex-Officio 
(HAWDC) Convention Yes solomon@hawdc.com

N/A Steve Shulman, Executive 
Director, Cultural Tourism 2013

Ex-Officio 
(Cultural 
Tourism)

Tousim Yes sshulman@cultrualtourism.org

mailto:sarah.goss@dc.gov
mailto:solomon@hawdc.com
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